SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING

April 30, 2020

The Town Board of the Town of Lewisville, IN, met at the Houston Brick Community Center on Arpil 30, 2020 at 5:30 pm.

Pledge to the Flag was given.

President.	Justin	Thompson	called the	Town	Council	meeting to	order.

ROLL WAS CALLED: PRESENT Justin Thompson President

Monica Altman Vice President

Waylon Thompson

Jayana Posey Clerk

Monica Altman made a motion to hire Larry Smith for the part time position to help with mowing at \$10.00 per hour for no more than 20 hours a week. Waylon Thompson seconded the motion, passed 3-0.

Waylon Thompson made a motion to delegate authority to Justin Thompson to sign on behalf of the Town of Lewisville council for any and all document pertaining to The Community Crossing Matching Grant. Monica Altman seconded this motion it passed 3-0

Monica Altman made a motion to approve the Local Road & Bridges Grant Agreement for the Community Crossing Matching Grant. Waylon Thompson seconded this motion it passed 3-0.

There was discussion on abandon properties. No action was taken at this time, tabled.

Monica Altman made a motion to adjourn the meeting since there was no further business, Waylon Thompson seconded the motion. Meeting was dismissed.

Justin Thompson Board President		
Monica Altman Vice President		
Waylon Thompson ATTEST:		
Jayana Posey		